

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1421/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLAPPLN. No. 1426/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UDAY @ KHANDYA RAMCHANDRA PAWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deven Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case
and the role of the petitioners in the offence, we direct that the
petitioners shall be released on bail in connection with C.R. No.
132/2007 registered at Islampur Police Station to the satisfaction
of the Trial Court.The special leave petition stands disposed of. However,
we direct that the trial shall be expedited.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master